
 

 

  
 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
CITY OF BROCKTON, MASSACHUSETTS 

BROCKTON MAIN PUBLIC LIBRARY – ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT  
PROJECT # BPL-BID23-MAINROOF 

 
The City of Brockton invites contractors to submit Bid Proposals for Roof Replacement – COB Project #  
BPL-BID23-MAINROOF at the Brockton Main Public Library, 304 Main Street, Brockton, MA 02301. 
 
The work is estimated to cost $581,000.00 
 
General bidders must be certified by the Division of Capital Asset Management (DCAM) in the following category of work: 
Roofing. Bidders must also submit a signed DCAM update statement. 
 
All bids for the project are subject to the provisions of M.G.L., Chapter l49, Sections 44A and 44J and to minimum wages as 
required by M.G.L. C.149 Sections 26 to 27H inclusive.   
 
This project is being Electronically Bid (E-Bid). All bids shall be submitted online at www.Projectdog.com. General Bids will 
be received online until, 2:00 PM, (local legal time) Wednesday, May 3, 2023.  Hard copy bids will not be accepted by the 
Awarding Authority. Tutorials and instructions are available online at www.Projectdog.com. For assistance, contact 
Projectdog, Inc. at (978) 499-9014.   
 
A Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the Brockton Main Public Library, 304 Main Street, Brockton, MA 02301, at 10:00 AM 
(local legal time) Tuesday, April 25, 2023. 
 
Bid forms and contract documents are available online at www.Projectdog.com, after 2:00 PM (local legal time) Wednesday, 
April 19, 2023.   Enter Project Code 855213 in the project locator box and select “Acquire Documents” to download 
documents or to purchase hard copies. New users to Projectdog.com must first select Sign Up to create an online account.  
 
Any and all addenda shall be posted online at Projectdog.com. Each individual or firm recorded as having received the 
contract documents will be notified by email if and when addenda are issued. Hard copies of addenda will not be mailed or 
faxed to plan holders. It is the sole responsibility of the Bidder to review any and all addenda prior to the bid opening online 
Projectdog.com. . 
 
The Contract Documents will be on file and may be viewed but not removed at the Brockton Main Public Library, 304 Main 
Street, Brockton, MA 02301.  Contact Paul Engle at (508) 588-7890 x101. 

The right is reserved by the City of Brockton, through the Chief Procurement Officer to reject any or all Bids, if it be in the 
public interest so to do.  

 

 
Robert F. Sullivan / Mayor            
Michael C. Morris / Chief Procurement Officer 
Paul Engle / Library Director 
 

http://www.projectdog.com/
http://www.projectdog.com/
https://www.projectdog.com/SignUp.aspx
http://www.projectdog.com/

